502701166 02/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2747771

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUOQING WANG	11/18/2013
LIJUN ZHENG	11/18/2013
XIANFENG ZHOU	11/18/2013
JUNJIE LIU	11/18/2013
ZHIGUO DU	11/18/2013
YONGGANG ZHANG	11/18/2013
ZHAOBIN ZHANG	11/18/2013
CONG ZHOU	11/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NO. 22 CHAOYANGMEN NORTH STREET	
Internal Address:	CHAOYANG DISTRICT	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100728	

IIName:	BEIJING RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL INDUSTRY, CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NO. 14 BEISANHUAN EAST ROAD	
Internal Address:	CHAOYANG DISTRICT	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14068543

PATENT REEL: 032322 FRAME: 0419 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:(202)408-4400Phone:202-408-4000

Email: pam.gebhardtsbauer@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11834.0014-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAMELA A. GEBHARDTSBAUER

Signature: /Pamela A. Gebhardtsbauer/

Date: 02/28/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032322 FRAME: 0420

4H1340837C

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) Attorney Docket No. 11834.0014-00000

ASSIGNMENT		
WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made	e an invention entitled:	
HEAT TRANSFER TUBE AND CRACKING FURNACE USING THE SAM	8	
for which IAVE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or f United States Letters Patent on <u>October 31, 2013</u> (Application No. <u>14/068,543</u>); and	iled an application for	
WHEREAS, CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL CORPORATION		
a corporation of China		
whose post office address is No. 22 Chacyangmen North Street, Chaoyang District, Beiling 10	0728, China	
WHEREAS, <u>BELING RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL INDUSTRY, CHINA PETROLEUM & CH</u> a corporation of <u>China</u>	IEMICAL CORPORATION	
whose post office address is <u>No. 14 Beisanhuan East Road, Chaoyang District, Balling 100013.</u>	China	
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in a application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued on the NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do here and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and in invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignassigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, comits successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any I lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or	pon this application; orn Assignee is hereby by sell, assign, transfer, terest in and to this of the United States he Commissioner of nee, its successors and municate with Assignee, legal proceeding, sign all	
title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continual applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being underst incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assignee.	tion, and reissue ressors and assigns, to tood that any expense	
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 14/068,543, filed Octobe date and application number of said application when known.	n and Power of Attorney r 31, 2013) the filing	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).		
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
Gueglag Wena Guoging WANG	2013111.18	
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP	
No. 14 Belsenhuen East Road, Chaoyeng District, Belling 100013; Ching 2. Full, NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	China DATE	
Livin Zhang Upun Zhang	7013.11.18	
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP	
No. 14 Belsanhuan East Road, Chaoyang Diatrict, Belling 100013, China	China	

Page 1 of 2

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	T ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	I DATE
	Xianfeng 2HOU	2012.11.18
<u> X90609.2829</u> ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
	Maria America America	China
No. 14 Beisenhuss East Road, Chebyeng Dietrict, Belj 4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
	Junite LIV	7.013.11.18
Junia LIU. ADDRESS	- Litter Hickory	Cirizensilip'
		Chine
vo. 14 Belsonhuan Esel Road, Chaoyang District. Belj 5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	LASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
The control of the co	Zhiavo DU	2013.11.17
Zhigus DU ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
No. 14 Belsanhuan East Road, Chabyang District, Balling 100013, Chine		China
6. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
	Yourgang ZHANG	2013.14.13
<u>Yengsang ZHANG</u> ADDRESS	1 1933 2 2 1 2 2 1	CITIZENSHIP
No. 14 Belsenmuan East Road, Cheoyeng District, 899	les 100013 China	China
7. FULL NAME OF SEVENTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Zhaobin ZHANG	Zhowhin Zhour	2013, 11,18
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
No. 14 Beisanhuan Eest Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100013, China		China
B. FULL NAME OF EIGHTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Cona 7HOU	Cong ZHOU	29 13, 11.18
ADORESS		CITIZENSHIP
No. 14 Belsanhuan Saet Road, Chaoyang Cistriot, Belljing 100013, China		China

RECORDED: 02/28/2014